* For surface mount application
* Built-in strain relief
VOLTAGE RANGE
5.0 to 440 Volts
400 Watts Peak Power
* Excellent clamping capability
* Low profile package
* Fast response time: Typically less than

VOLTAGE
VRWM (V)
VOLTAGE
VBR (V)
MIN. @IT
VOLTAGE
VBR (V)
MAX. @IT
TEST
CURRENT
IT
(mA)
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE @
Ipp Vc (V) Ipp (A) UNI BI
SMAJ60(C)A 60 66.7 76.7 1 96.8 4.1 5 RK ZK
SMAJ64(C)A 64 71.1 81.8 1 103 3.9 5 RM ZM
SMAJ70(C)A 70 77.8 89.5 1 113 3.5 5 RP ZP
SMAJ75(C)A 75 83.3 95.8 1 121 3.3 5 RR ZR
SMAJ78(C)A 78 86.7 99.7 1 126 3.2 5 RT ZT
SMAJ85(C)A 85 94.4 108.2 1 137 2.2 5 RV ZV
SMAJ90(C)A 90 100 115.5 1 146 2.1 5 RX ZX
SMAJ100(C)A 100 111 128.0 1 162 1.9 5 RZ ZZ
SMAJ110(C)A 110 122 140.5 1 177 1,7 5 SE VE
SMAJ120(C)A 120 133 153.0 1 193 1.6 5 VG VG
SMAJ130(C)A 130 144 165.5 1 209 1.4 5 VK VK
SMAJ150(C)A 150 167 192.5 1 243 1.2 5 VM VM
SMAJ160(C)A 160 178 205.0 1 259 1.2 5 SP VP
SMAJ170(C)A 170 189 217.5 1 275 1.09 5 SR VR
SMAJ188(C)A 188 209 231.0 1 328 0.91 5 SS VS
SMAJ200(C)A 200 224 247.0 1 332 0.89 5 SV VV
SMAJ210(C)A 210 237 263.0 1 340 0.86 5 SW VW
SMAJ220(C)A 220 246 272 1 352 0.8 5 SZ VZ
SMAJ250(C)A 250 279 309 1 405 0.75 5 VM VM
SMAJ300(C)A 300 335 371 1 486 0.7 5 TE UE
SMAJ400(C)A 400 447 494 1 648 0.6 5 TK UK
SMAJ440(C)A 440 492 543 1 713 0.6 5 TM UM
© Dabiao Electronic Rev. 9 - 2 www.cqdbdz.com Page :
SMAJ SERIES
www.cqdbdz.com               SURFACE MOUNT FAST RECOVERY RECTIFIERS
4